HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 273 by Representative Lorusso

1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "1283," and before "and" delete "1285(E) through (I),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 3, after "enact" and before "relative" delete "R.S. 37:1285(J) and 1285.1(E),"
- 5 and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:1285.1(E),"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 12, after "1283," and before "and" delete "1285(E) through (I),"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 13, after "reenacted and" and before "hereby" delete "R.S. 37:1285(J) and
- 10 1285.1(E) are" and insert in lieu thereof "R.S. 37:1285.1(E) is"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 2, after "members" and before the comma "," insert
- 13 "present and voting"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 21 through 23 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof "However,
- during an adjudication proceeding the board may admit into the record of the proceeding any
- 17 medical records or other information which may be necessary in order for the board to
- 18 render a final decision, but such medical records or other information admitted into the
- 19 record of the proceeding shall remain confidential and shall not constitute a public record."
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 3, delete lines 4 through 29 in their entirety
- 22 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- 23 On page 4, delete lines 1 through 19 in their entirety
- 24 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 25 On page 4, line 25, after "decision" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 26 and
- 26 27 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a period "."
- 27 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 10</u>
- On page 5, line 3, after "members" and before the comma "," insert "present and voting"
- 29 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 30 On page 5, line 7, after "board" delete the remainder of the line and delete lines 8 and 9 in
- 31 their entirety and insert in lieu thereof a period "."

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

- 2 On page 5, delete lines 10 and 11 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 3 "E. The board shall destroy all records or other evidence of the existence of complaints upon which the board has not taken any formal or informal action after five years from the date the complaint was filed with the board." 4
- 5